

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Survey Section-2 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.minland.gov.bd



Memo No. 31.00.0000.049.06.008.15.263

Date: 08-12-2021

Notification

Justice Mohammad Anwarul Haque, Honourable Chairman of Chittagong Hill Tracts Land Dispute Resolution Commission, Khagrachori has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for the purpose of the personal visit to India for 21(Twenty One) days Starting from 25.12.2021 to 15.01.2022 or nearest convenient date of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions;

- a. The period of travel including transit will be treated as on leave.
- b. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- c. The Honourable Chairman will not stay in India beyond the approved period.
- d. It is a personal visit and all expenses will be borne by the Honourable Chairman himself.

By order of the President

(M M Arif Pasha)
Deputy Secretary
Phone 02-9540919
E-mail: molsur2@gmail.com

Justice Mohammad Anwarul Haque Honourable Chairman Chittagong Hill Tracts Land Dispute Resolution Commission.

Memo No. 31.00.0000.049.06.008.15.263

Date: 08-12-2021

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka/Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 2. H. E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh/H. E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh, New Delhi, India.
- 3. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. PS to Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 6. Registrar, Chittagong Hill Tracts Land Dispute Resolution Commission.
- 7. Programmer, Ministry of Land (With request of display in the website of Land Ministry).
- 8. Office Copy/ Master Copy.

Deputy Secretary